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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 270 270 270
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 36 36

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central

Government

2014-15

270

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

»
rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

—

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
811 342

49 9

Total Within

Students = State
(Including
male &
female)

1153 1153

58 58

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

0

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

270

270

270

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

282

285

278

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
0 0 876 869
0 0 45 0
No. of students Academic  No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in
Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
45 (2015-16) 200
23 (2016-17) 190
40 (2017-18) 178

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 7
0 0 45
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
48 200000 (Two Lakh) 3
43 220000 (Two Lakh 5
Twenty Thousand)
38 252000 (Two Lakh 8

Fifty Thousand)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2014-15) 36 36 (2015-16) 36 0 0 (Zero)

(2015-16) 36 35 (2016-17) 35 0 0 (Zero)

(2016-17) 36 33 (2017-18) 33 0 0 (Zero)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies



Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

701213 (Seven Lakh One Thousand
Two Hundred Thirteen)

602520 (Six Lakh Two Thousand Fiv
e Hundred Twenty)

407260 (Four Lakh Seven Thousan
d Two Hundred Sixty)

2104805 (Twenty One Lakh Four T
housand Eight Hundred Five)

68087433 (Six Crore Eighty Lakhs E
ighty Seven Thousand Four Hundr
ed Thirty Three)

34305609 (Thirty Four Lakh Thirty T

housand Five Hundred Sixty Nine)

0 (Zero)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

1206151 (Twelve Lakh Six Thousan
d One Hundred Fifty One)

1770000 (Seventeen Lakh Seventy
Thousand)

684809 (SIx Lakh Eighty Four Thous
and Eight Hundred Nine)

680300 (Six Lakh Eighty Thousand
Three Hundred)

55549345 (Five Crore Fifty Five Lak
h Forty Nine Thousand Three Hund
red Forty Five)

4471166 (Forty Four Lakh Seventy
One Thousand One Hundred Sixty
Six)

0 (Zero)

2016

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1443227 (Fourteen Lakh Forty Thre
e Thousand Two Hundred Twenty
Seven)

2146473 (Twenty One Lakh Forty Si
x Thousand Four Hundred Seventy
Three)

384189 (Three Lakh Eighty Four Th
ousand One Hundred Eighty Nine)

141400 (One Lakh Forty One Thous
and Four Hundred)

49363991 (Four Crore Ninety Three
Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Nine H
underd Ninety One)

3925920 (Thirty Nine Lakh Twenty
Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twen

)

0 (Zero)

2015



Calendar year 2017 2016 2015

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 378 373 372

Total no. of Client Organizations 121 81 74

Total Amount Received (Amount 4130706 2819468 2160572

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Fourty One Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven  Twenty Eight Lakh Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred = Twenty One Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundered an
Hundred Six and Sixty Elght d Seventy Two

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students



1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No
students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 1
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining Leaving  Association
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date type
1 Dr JAINENDRA JAIN 44 Professor Male Ph.D 208 Yes Yes 22-06- Regular
2016
2 Mr DILBAG SINGH 27  Assistant Male M.Tech 47 Yes Yes 01-10- Regular
MONDLOE Professor 2016
3 Miss BHAVANA TIWARI 31 Lecturer Female M.E. 11 Yes Yes 24-07- Other
2017
4 Mr GEETESHWAR 27 Lecturer Male B.E 46 Yes Yes 21-09- Other
PRASAD 2017
5 Mr GIRIJA SHANKAR 33 Lecturer Male M.E. 120 Yes Yes 30-07- Other
DEWANGAN 2018
6 Mrs JYOTI SAHU 29 Lecturer Female M.Tech 12 Yes Yes 30-07- Other
2018
7 Mrs SHEFALI RAJGOPAL 45 Lecturer Female M.A 204 Yes Yes 30-07- Other

2018



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Mr P K Sarva

Mr PIYUSH TIWARI

Mr ARUNESH PRATAP

SINGH

Mr PUKHRAJ SAHU

Mr HITESH KUMAR

Dr G P Khare

Mr ABHISHEK KUMAR

VERMA

Mr AJAY SINGH PAIKRA

Mr ABHIMANYU MANDAL

Miss PRIYANKA

VISHWAKARMA

Mr RAMKRISHNA
DEWANGAN

Mr LAXMINARAYAN
VERMA

Dr M R MESHRAM

Mr CHHAVIKANT SAHU

59

28

30

29

26

58

31

29

27

25

33

32

51

28

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

374

55

37

32

28

358

54

29

11

12

108

48

318

34

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-05- -
1987

05-10- -
2016

30-07- -
2018

09-01- -
2017

04-10- -
2016

13-07- -
1989

07-10- -
2016

06-10- -
2016

22:07- -
2017

01-08- -
2017

03-10- -
2016

30-07- -
2018

18-05- -
2015

06-10- -
2016

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Other

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Mr SATISH UPADHYAY
Mr DUSHYANT KUMAR
SAHU

Miss SEEMA SAHU

Mr SOMENDRA KUMAR
SONI

Mr PRADEEP KUMAR
DADSENA

Mr S K PRAJAPATI

Mr OM PRAKASH

Mr SHARAD CHANDRA
RAJPOOT

Miss MADHULIKA

MALVIYA

Miss SURABHI PAREKH

Mr PREESAT BISWAS

Mr G RAJESH KUMAR

Dr H L VISHWAKARMA

Mr PRAVEEN BANJARE

28

27

30

29

29

56

32

27

25

26

39

44

51

33

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

28

52

12

22

24

324

82

40

12

24

76

192

285

64

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-07- -
2018

06-10- -
2016

30-07- -
2018

07-10- -
2016

01-12- -
2016

11-12- -
1993

03-10- -
2016

01-10- -
2016

21-07- -
2017

30-07- -
2018

30-07- -
2018

30-07- -
2018

04-07- -
2016

03-10- -
2016

Other

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Regular



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Mr VIJAYRAJ PATEL

Miss SHRIYANSHI
VISHWAKARMA

Miss ARZOO PANDEY

Mr GAURAYV BHARGAVA

Miss NASRIN FATIMA

Mr SANJAY KUMAR

DEKATE

Mr NUTAN DIWAN

Mr REWATI RAMAN

YADAV

Miss REENA SAHU

Mrs APARNA MIGLANI

Mr NITESH SHARMA

Mr VIVEK DWIVEDI

Dr M R KHAN

Dr HIMANSHU AGRAWAL

27

23

26

31

23

47

27

31

25

28

26

32

56

41

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

B.E

B.E

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

B.E

M.Tech

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

35

12

46

36

274

22

44

12

54

24

53

382

216

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08- -
2017

01-08- -
2017

30-07- -
2018

30-07- -
2018

30-07- -
2018

13-01- -
2012

05-10- -
2016

05-10- -
2016

24-07- -
2017

30-07- -
2018

30-07- -
2018

30-07- -
2018

21-06- -
2013

01-09- -
2017

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Regular



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Mr DIVYESH DAHIRE

Mr BHASKAR

CHANDRAKAR

Mr TOKESHWAR PRASAD

Mr ASHISH PATLE

Dr ARTI SHRIVASTAVA

Mr Lokesh Bhai Patel

Ms Nilofar Khan

Mr Alok Prakash

Mr Shaik Fayazuddin

Mr Bhavesh Kumar Jha

Mr Anurag Yadav

Mr Muhammed Shellas M

Mr Aswin C P

Mukesh Kumar Sahu

31

30

26

30

41

26

22

23

28

27

24

27

26

27

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

B.E

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

25

78

45

52

228

10

48

30

24

24

48

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-07-
2017

06-10-
2016

30-07-
2018

07-10-
2016

09-01-
2017

06-09-
2018

10-09-
2018

11-10-
2018

29-09-
2018

28-09-
2018

28-09-
2018

29-09-
2018

15-10-
2018

30-07-
2018

Other

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Other



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Aditya Jha

Akhilesh Kumar

Gangaram Kushwaha

Siddharth Jena

Biprajit Tarafdar

Sanjay Yadav

Roshan Lal Yadav

Mrs Sushma Verma

Mr Prashant Kumar Sahu

Ashish Shrivas

Mrs Priyanka Tiwari

Mr Rajneesh Kumar

Mr Sumeet Patel

| agree

25

24

21

26

22

24

21

28

25

25

32

28

26

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

B.E

B.E

B.E

B.E

B.E

B.E

B.E

M.Sc.

B.E

B.E

M.A

M.Sc.

42

16

10

36

17

11

36

11

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-07-
2018

30-07-
2018

10-09-
2018

30-07-
2018

30-07-
2018

10-09-
2018

10-09-
2018

30-07-
2018

07-09-
2018

07-09-
2018

30-07-
2018

15-10-
2018

30-07-
2018

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Adhoc /

Contractual

Other






