

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-16645

Institute Name: GOVT. ENGG. COLLEGE, JAGDALPUR, BASTAR, CHHATTISGA

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	270	270	270	270		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	36	36				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	811	342	1153	1153	0	0	0	876	869	0	0	7
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	49	9	58	58	0	0	0	45	0	0	0	45

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	270	282	(2013-14)	45	(2015-16)	200	48	200000 (Two Lakh)	3
(2013-14)	270	285	(2014-15)	23	(2016-17)	190	43	220000 (Two Lakh Twenty Thousand)	5
(2014-15)	270	278	(2015-16)	40	(2017-18)	178	38	252000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand)	8

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years							
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	36	36	(2015-16)	36	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	36	35	(2016-17)	35	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016-17)	36	33	(2017-18)	33	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	701213 (Seven Lakh One Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen)	1206151 (Twelve Lakh Six Thousan d One Hundred Fifty One)	1443227 (Fourteen Lakh Forty Thre e Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	602520 (Six Lakh Two Thousand Fiv e Hundred Twenty)	1770000 (Seventeen Lakh Seventy Thousand)	2146473 (Twenty One Lakh Forty Si x Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three)				
Engineering Workshops	407260 (Four Lakh Seven Thousan d Two Hundred Sixty)	684809 (SIx Lakh Eighty Four Thous and Eight Hundred Nine)	384189 (Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2104805 (Twenty One Lakh Four T housand Eight Hundred Five)	680300 (Six Lakh Eighty Thousand Three Hundred)	141400 (One Lakh Forty One Thous and Four Hundred)				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	68087433 (Six Crore Eighty Lakhs E ighty Seven Thousand Four Hundr ed Thirty Three)	55549345 (Five Crore Fifty Five Lak h Forty Nine Thousand Three Hund red Forty Five)	49363991 (Four Crore Ninety Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Nine H underd Ninety One)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3430569 (Thirty Four Lakh Thirty T housand Five Hundred Sixty Nine)	4471166 (Forty Four Lakh Seventy One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six)	3925920 (Thirty Nine Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twen ty)				
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)				

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	378	373	372
Total no. of Client Organizations	121	81	74
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4130706	2819468	2160572
Amount Received in Words	Fourty One Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Six	Twenty Eight Lakh Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Elght	Twenty One Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundered an d Seventy Two

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr JAINENDRA JAIN	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2016		Regular
2	Mr DILBAG SINGH MONDLOE	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	47	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016		Regular
3	Miss BHAVANA TIWARI	31	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017		Other
4	Mr GEETESHWAR PRASAD	27	Lecturer	Male	B.E	46	Yes	Yes	21-09- 2017		Other
5	Mr GIRIJA SHANKAR DEWANGAN	33	Lecturer	Male	M.E.	120	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018		Other
6	Mrs JYOTI SAHU	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	12	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018		Other
7	Mrs SHEFALI RAJGOPAL	45	Lecturer	Female	M.A	204	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018		Other

8	Mr P K Sarva	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	374	Yes	Yes	28-05- 1987	 Regular
9	Mr PIYUSH TIWARI	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	55	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2016	 Regular
10	Mr ARUNESH PRATAP SINGH	30	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	37	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
11	Mr PUKHRAJ SAHU	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	32	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2017	 Regular
12	Mr HITESH KUMAR	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	28	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2016	 Regular
13	Dr G P Khare	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	358	Yes	Yes	13-07- 1989	 Regular
14	Mr ABHISHEK KUMAR VERMA	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	54	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2016	 Regular
15	Mr AJAY SINGH PAIKRA	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	29	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2016	 Regular
16	Mr ABHIMANYU MANDAL	27	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	11	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2017	 Other
17	Miss PRIYANKA VISHWAKARMA	25	Lecturer	Female	B.E	12	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Other
18	Mr RAMKRISHNA DEWANGAN	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2016	 Regular
19	Mr LAXMINARAYAN VERMA	32	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	48	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
20	Dr M R MESHRAM	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	318	Yes	Yes	18-05- 2015	 Regular
21	Mr CHHAVIKANT SAHU	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	34	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2016	 Regular

22	Mr SATISH UPADHYAY	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	28	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
23	Mr DUSHYANT KUMAR SAHU	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	52	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2016	 Regular
24	Miss SEEMA SAHU	30	Lecturer	Female	B.E	12	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
25	Mr SOMENDRA KUMAR SONI	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	22	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2016	 Regular
26	Mr PRADEEP KUMAR DADSENA	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 Regular
27	Mr S K PRAJAPATI	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	324	Yes	Yes	11-12- 1993	 Regular
28	Mr OM PRAKASH	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	82	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2016	 Regular
29	Mr SHARAD CHANDRA RAJPOOT	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	40	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016	 Regular
30	Miss MADHULIKA MALVIYA	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	12	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Other
31	Miss SURABHI PAREKH	26	Lecturer	Female	B.E	24	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
32	Mr PREESAT BISWAS	39	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	76	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
33	Mr G RAJESH KUMAR	44	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	192	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
34	Dr H L VISHWAKARMA	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016	 Regular
35	Mr PRAVEEN BANJARE	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	64	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2016	 Regular

36	Mr VIJAYRAJ PATEL	27	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	35	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Other
37	Miss SHRIYANSHI VISHWAKARMA	23	Lecturer	Female	B.E	12	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Other
38	Miss ARZOO PANDEY	26	Lecturer	Female	B.E	46	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
39	Mr GAURAV BHARGAVA	31	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	36	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
40	Miss NASRIN FATIMA	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
41	Mr Sanjay Kumar Dekate	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	13-01- 2012	 Regular
42	Mr NUTAN DIWAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	22	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2016	 Regular
43	Mr REWATI RAMAN YADAV	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	44	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2016	 Regular
44	Miss REENA SAHU	25	Lecturer	Female	B.E	12	No	Yes	24-07- 2017	 Other
45	Mrs APARNA MIGLANI	28	Lecturer	Female	B.E	54	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
46	Mr NITESH SHARMA	26	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	24	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
47	Mr VIVEK DWIVEDI	32	Lecturer	Male	M.A	53	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
48	Dr M R KHAN	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2013	 Regular
49	Dr HIMANSHU AGRAWAL	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	No	Yes	01-09- 2017	 Regular

50	Mr DIVYESH DAHIRE	31	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	25	No	Yes	22-07- 2017	 Other
51	Mr BHASKAR CHANDRAKAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	78	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2016	 Regular
52	Mr TOKESHWAR PRASAD	26	Lecturer	Male	B.E	45	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
53	Mr ASHISH PATLE	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	52	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2016	 Regular
54	Dr ARTI SHRIVASTAVA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2017	 Regular
55	Mr Lokesh Bhai Patel	26	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	3	No	Yes	06-09- 2018	 Other
56	Ms Nilofar Khan	22	Lecturer	Female	B.E	1	No	Yes	10-09- 2018	 Other
57	Mr Alok Prakash	23	Lecturer	Male	B.E	10	No	Yes	11-10- 2018	 Other
58	Mr Shaik Fayazuddin	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	48	No	Yes	29-09- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
59	Mr Bhavesh Kumar Jha	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	30	No	Yes	28-09- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
60	Mr Anurag Yadav	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	24	No	Yes	28-09- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
61	Mr Muhammed Shellas M	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	24	No	Yes	29-09- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
62	Mr Aswin C P	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	8	No	Yes	15-10- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
63	Mukesh Kumar Sahu	27	Lecturer	Male	B.E	48	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other

64	Aditya Jha	25	Lecturer	Male	B.E	42	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
65	Akhilesh Kumar	24	Lecturer	Male	B.E	16	No	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
66	Gangaram Kushwaha	21	Lecturer	Male	B.E	1	No	Yes	10-09- 2018	 Other
67	Siddharth Jena	26	Lecturer	Male	B.E	10	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
68	Biprajit Tarafdar	22	Lecturer	Male	B.E	4	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
69	Sanjay Yadav	24	Lecturer	Male	B.E	1	No	Yes	10-09- 2018	 Other
70	Roshan Lal Yadav	21	Lecturer	Male	B.E	1	No	Yes	10-09- 2018	 Other
71	Mrs Sushma Verma	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
72	Mr Prashant Kumar Sahu	25	Lecturer	Male	B.E	1	No	Yes	07-09- 2018	 Other
73	Ashish Shrivas	25	Lecturer	Male	B.E	17	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2018	 Other
74	Mrs Priyanka Tiwari	32	Lecturer	Female	M.A	11	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other
75	Mr Rajneesh Kumar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	36	No	Yes	15-10- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
76	Mr Sumeet Patel	26	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018	 Other

Submit